Cal St. Fullerton (2-8,0-2 Big West) -vs- UC Riverside (6-4,2-0 Big West)
12/07/24 at SRC Arena, Riverside, CA

Date: 12/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

ame: 500 P Cal St. Fullerton 39 29 68

Site: SRC Arena, Riverside, CA UC Riverside 37 38 75

Referees: Brad Gaston, Frank Harvey III, Klaus Endrissat

Cal St. Fullerton 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Brown,Kaleb * 33 6-13 1-8 4-8 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 17

32 Square,John Mikey =3 35 24 0-0 6-6 1-1 2 3 5 1 0 3 10

10 Robinson,Antwan * 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 3

07 Bynum,Davis - 12 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 1 1 3

01 Richard,Keith * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 2

05 Oday,Donovan 30 5-10 0-1 5-6 0-8 8 3 1 2 0 0 15

24  De Luna,Kendrick 25 2-7 0-0 5-5 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0 9

11  Richardson,Zion 15 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 2 0 0 7

12 Visentin,Zachary 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

22  Rudolph,LolLo 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-50 3-16 21-26 7-25 32 21 11 15 1 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-29 51.72% 3-7 42.86% 6-8 75.00%

Second Half 7-21 33.33% 0-9 0.00% 15-18 83.33%

Total 22-50 44.0% 3-16 18.8% 21-26 80.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 20 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

UC Riverside 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Hargress,Barrington * 35 7-18 2-8 4-7 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 20

02 Smith,Kaleb & 34 6-15 4-9 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 0 18

21 Armotrading,Joel * 26 2-2 0-0 4-4 1-8 9 4 0 1 0 0 8

10 Olabode,Niyi = 20 2-2 1-1 1-2 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 6

11 Pickens,Nate * 29 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 2 0 4

03 Moses,Isaiah 20 4-6 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 4 0 0o 11

12 Whitbourn,Jack 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6

07  Strauss,Parker 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 0 2

04  Schulte,Rikus 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

01 Davis,Gavin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 9-25 16-21 5-22 27 22 11 10 2 2 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00% 6-15 40.00% 7-8 87.50%

Second Half 13-23 56.52% 3-10 30.00% 9-13 69.23%

Total 25-53 47.2% 9-25 36.0% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hargress,Barrington

Lead Changed: 20 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 1 Fast Break Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 13 times(s)
Bench Points: 19



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
TURNOVER by BYNUM,DAVIS 19:33
19:33 STEAL by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
19:12 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KALEB
== REBOUND OFF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
FOUL by BYNUM,DAVIS 18:59
18:59 MISS FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:59 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KALEB(in the paint) 18:42 2-1 V1
18:34 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by OLABODE,NIYI
18:15 MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,KEITH --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 17:58 5-1 V4
ASSIST by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY --
17:39 5-3 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
-- ASSIST by PICKENS,NATE

TURNOVER by RICHARD,KEITH 17:21
17:21 SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
17:21 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
16:59 MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
BLOCK by BYNUM,DAVIS 16:59
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BYNUM,DAVIS 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KALEB
16:37 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

MISS JUMPER by BYNUM,DAVIS 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSES,ISAIAH
FOUL by BYNUM,DAVIS 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
16:00 SUB OUT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
16:00 SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS
SUB OUT by BYNUM,DAVIS 16:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 16:00
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 16:00
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 16:00
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO 16:00
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 16:00
15:54 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,KALEB 15:39
FOUL by RICHARD,KEITH 15:26

15:26  5-7 H2 GOOD FT by PICKENS,NATE
15:26  5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by PICKENS,NATE

15:16 FOUL by SCHULTE,RIKUS
MISS FT by BROWN,KALEB 15:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 15:16
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 15:16
GOOD FT by BROWN,KALEB 15:16 6-8 H?2
15:05 MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 14:37
REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK --
MISS TIPIN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint) 14:35

REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK --
GOOD TIPIN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint) 14:35 8-8



SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION
GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION
FOUL by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
FOUL by ODAY,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by ODAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
MISS TIPIN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB
GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

STEAL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

FOUL by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
TURNOVER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

9-8

9-11

10-11

11-11

13-11

13-13
15-13
15-16

17-16

V1

H2

H1

V2

V2
H1

V1

FOUL by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SMITH,KALEB
SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,RIKUS

MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

SUB OUT by PICKENS,NATE
SUB IN by STRAUSS,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,RIKUS

FOUL by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

REBOUND DEF by STRAUSS,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STRAUSS,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

FOUL by SCHULTE,RIKUS
SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS
SUB OUT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

SUB IN by SMITH,KALEB
SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by MOSES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by STRAUSS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by STRAUSS,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OLABODE,NIYI

ASSIST by STRAUSS,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI



SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZION

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

MISS FT by BROWN,KALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by VISENTIN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARD,KEITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY

SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

ASSIST by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
FOUL by RICHARD,KEITH

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO

GOOD LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)

17-18

18-18

18-21
20-21

22-21

22-23
24-23
24-26
27-26

27-27
27-28

27-30

27-33

29-33

29-34
29-35
31-35

H1

H3
H1

V1

H1
V1
H2
V1

H1

H3

H 6

H4

H5
H6
H4

SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK
SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN

SUB IN by PICKENS,NATE

SUB IN by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by ARMOTRADING,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,KALEB
FOUL by DAVIS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by STRAUSS,PARKER
SUB IN by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KALEB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB

SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN
SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

GOOD FT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD FT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB
ASSIST by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD FT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
GOOD FT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION
MISS LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

STEAL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, ZION
ASSIST by ODAY,DONOVAN

33-35

35-35

36-35

36-37

39-37

H2

V1

H1

V2

MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
SUB OUT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KALEB

BLOCK by PICKENS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by WHITBOURN,JACK
TURNOVER by WHITBOURN,JACK

SUB OUT by SMITH,KALEB
SUB IN by STRAUSS,PARKER

FOUL by PICKENS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

FOUL by PICKENS,NATE
SUB OUT by PICKENS,NATE
SUB IN by SMITH,KALEB

SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK

SUB IN by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLABODE,NIYI

MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZION
SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO
SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH

SUB IN by BYNUM,DAVIS

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

FOUL by BROWN,KALEB
TURNOVER by BROWN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by BYNUM,DAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BYNUM,DAVIS

FOUL by RICHARD,KEITH
TURNOVER by RICHARD,KEITH

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:42
19:26
19:26
19:06

18:56

18:48

18:36
18:24
18:24
18:24

39-39

41-39

41-41

V2

SUB OUT by STRAUSS,PARKER
SUB IN by PICKENS,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by OLABODE,NIYI
ASSIST by SMITH,KALEB

SUB OUT by PICKENS,NATE



18:24 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 18:24
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 18:24
18:01 41-44 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
== ASSIST by SMITH,KALEB

18:01 FOUL TECH by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 18:01 42-44 H?2
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 18:01 43-44 H1
FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 17:50
TURNOVER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 17:50
17:40 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by OLABODE,NIYI
17:36 TURNOVER by OLABODE,NIYI
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 17:36
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION 17:36
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ZION 17:18
SUB OUT by BYNUM,DAVIS 17:18
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 17:18
17:03 43-46 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 16:45
TURNOVER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 16:45
16:25 43-48 H5 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,ISAIAH
15:57 FOUL by SMITH,KALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
GOOD FT by BROWN,KALEB 15:57 44-48 H4
GOOD FT by BROWN,KALEB 15:57 45-48 H3
15:39 MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK --
15:28 FOUL by SMITH,KALEB
15:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,KALEB
15:28 SUB IN by SCHULTE,RIKUS
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB 15:17
= REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
14:56 TURNOVER by MOSES,ISAIAH
STEAL by BROWN,KALEB 14:56
14:56 FOUL by MOSES,ISAIAH
14:56 SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
14:56 SUB IN by STRAUSS,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 14:37 47-48 H1
ASSIST by BROWN,KALEB --
14:17 TURNOVER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
STEAL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 14:17
14:11 FOUL by STRAUSS,PARKER
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 14:07
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO 14:07
MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 13:50
= REBOUND DEF by STRAUSS,PARKER
13:39 MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ZION =
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ZION 13:31
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ZION 13:31

13:31 47-49 H2 GOOD FT by STRAUSS,PARKER
13:31 47-50 H3 GOOD FT by STRAUSS,PARKER

13:31 SUB OUT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
13:31 SUB OUT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
13:31 SUB IN by PICKENS,NATE
13:31 SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK
13:27 FOUL by PICKENS,NATE
13:27 TURNOVER by PICKENS,NATE

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON, ZION 13:03

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:42 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,RIKUS



REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

SUB IN by BYNUM,DAVIS

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZION
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

FOUL by BYNUM,DAVIS
TURNOVER by BYNUM,DAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KALEB
ASSIST by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO

SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH

SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

FOUL by ODAY,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by ODAY,DONOVAN
FOUL by RICHARD,KEITH

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
GOOD LAYUP by BYNUM,DAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BYNUM,DAVIS

STEAL by BYNUM,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BYNUM,DAVIS

49-50
50-50
50-52

52-52

52-54

54-54

54-55

54-56

56-56

57-56

H1

H2

H2

H1

H2

V1

SUB IN by SMITH,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by STRAUSS,PARKER

TURNOVER by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,GAVIN
FOUL by WHITBOURN,JACK
SUB OUT by DAVIS,GAVIN

SUB IN by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

GOOD LAYUP by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by WHITBOURN,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by STRAUSS,PARKER

FOUL by SMITH,KALEB
TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEB

GOOD FT by SMITH,KALEB
SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK
SUB IN by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD FT by SMITH,KALEB

MISS FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

FOUL by STRAUSS,PARKER

SUB OUT by STRAUSS,PARKER
SUB OUT by PICKENS,NATE
SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

TURNOVER by MOSES,ISAIAH



SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

FOUL by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH
GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB

GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

07:17
07:11

07:04

06:49

06:31
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:06
05:38
05:24
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:41
04:40
04:40
04:22
04:22

04:13
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:45

03:32

03:07

02:45
02:26
02:26
01:58
01:38
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:21

00:54
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46

57-57

57-59

57-62

58-62

59-62
59-64

59-66
61-66

62-66

64-66

64-68

64-71

65-71
66-71

H2

H5

H4

H3
H5

H7
H5

H4

H 2

H 4

H7

H6
H5

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND OFF by OLABODE,NIYI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

MISS FT by OLABODE,NIYI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OLABODE,NIYI
SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
SUB IN by PICKENS,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
FOUL by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by PICKENS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
TURNOVER by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KALEB
ASSIST by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

FOUL by ARMOTRADING,JOEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
00:46 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 00:46
SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO 00:46
FOUL by ODAY,DONOVAN 00:38
00:38 66-72 H6 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 00:38
SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO 00:38
SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 00:38
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 00:38
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION 00:38
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN ==
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 00:32

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:29 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:29 SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI
00:29 FOUL by PICKENS,NATE

GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 00:29 67-72 HS5
00:29 SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
00:29 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 00:29

SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH 00:29

GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 00:29 68-72 H4

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZION 00:29

SUB IN by RUDOLPH,LOLO 00:29
00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
00:24 SUB IN by STRAUSS,PARKER

FOUL by ROBINSON,ANTWAN 00:24
00:24 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 00:24

SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO 00:24

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION 00:24

SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 00:24
00:24 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:24 SUB OUT by STRAUSS,PARKER
00:24 SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI
00:24 SUB IN by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
00:24 68-74 H6 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
00:18 FOUL by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

MISS FT by BROWN,KALEB 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by OLABODE,NIYI
00:18 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZION 00:18

SUB IN by RICHARD,KEITH 00:18

MISS FT by BROWN,KALEB 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:18 SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 00:18

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by ARMOTRADING,JOEL
00:18 SUB IN by WHITBOURN,JACK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
00:18 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:18 SUB OUT by STRAUSS,PARKER
00:18 SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI
00:18 SUB IN by ARMOTRADING,JOEL

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH 00:18



SUB OUT by RUDOLPH,LOLO
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB

FOUL by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

SUB OUT by RICHARD,KEITH
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZION

REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ZION

00:18
00:18
00:18

00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10

00:03
00:03

68-75

H7

REBOUND DEF by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WHITBOURN,JACK
SUB IN by OLABODE,NIYI

MISS FT by MOSES, ISAIAH(fastbreak)

BLOCK by PICKENS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by MOSES,ISAIAH



